(Rupees one lakh only) per acre.  We also assure 
you that while allotting the plots to the members of 
our Society, we will give preference to Muslims.
In this connection, I would like to submit that we 
are hereby revising our offer that is to say that our 
offer and make it Rs.1,26,000/- (Rupees one lakh 
twenty six thousand only) per acre.  And, 
therefore, request you to please treat our offer as 
Rs.1,26,000/- (Rupees one lakh twenty six 
thousand) per acre.
This offer is made without prejudices to our rights.
Be pleased to consider."

12.     Appellant herein also said to have initially made an offer of 
Rs.1,26,000/-.  A bid was conducted wherein the appellant offered the 
highest bid of Rs.1,28,000/-.

[...]

accord permission to A.P. Wakf Board to sell the 
land Ac.35-20 cents belonging to Dargah Hazrath 
Galib Shaheed in S.No.63 of Bhavanipuram (v), 
Vijayawada Taluk, Krishna District to M/s. 
Mohammadia Co-operative Building Society, 
Vijayawada at Rs.1,28,000/- (Rupees one lakh 
twenty eight thousand only) per acre which is the 
highest bidder, subject to the following condition :
(1)     That the sale proceeds should be invested 
through the Secretary, Wakf Board in a scheduled 
or estimalised Bank in interest yielding deposit;
(2)     That the sale deed should be executed at the